or operate a partnership academy pursuant to this article in the following
amounts:

(A)  A district operating a partnership academy may receive one thousand
dollars ($1,000) per year for each qualified student enrolled in grade 9 in
an academy during the first year of that academy’s operation, except that
no more than forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) may be granted to any
one academy for the initial year.

(B)  A district operating a partnership academy may receive one thousand
dollars ($1,000) per year for each qualified student enrolled in either grade
9 or 10 in an academy during the second year of that academy’s operation,

[...]

(C)  A district operating a partnership academy may receive one thousand
dollars ($1,000) for each qualified student enrolled in any of grades 9 to 11,
inclusive, in an academy during the third year of that academy’s operation,
except that no more than one hundred twenty thousand dollars ($120,000)
may be granted to any one academy for the third year.

(D)  A district operating a partnership academy may receive one thousand
dollars ($1,000) for each qualified student enrolled in any of grades 9 to 12,
inclusive, in an academy during the fourth and following years of that
academy’s operation, except that no more than one hundred fifty thousand
dollars ($150,000) may be granted to any one academy for each fiscal year.

(4)  For purposes of this section, “qualified student” has the same meaning
as described in subdivision (c) of Section 54691, but shall also include a
9th grade pupil who meets the at-risk criteria specified in Section 54690,